
2015 D.W. Field Triathlon Race Results Jump to Splits

14.5 Mile Bike, 2 Mile Boat, 4 Mile Run

2015 DW Field Triathlon Overall Time Results

Plc Team Name Team # Finish Division Name
1 ***Sisu 160 1:27:00 All Male Team
2 430 Main 120 1:30:39 All Male Team
3 **David Gauthier 159 1:31:49 Ironman 40+
4 Tasmanian Devils 126 1:33:06 All Male Team
5 Wesley DaNering 171 1:34:21 Ironman 50+
6 Never Miss A Hand-Off 105 1:36:13 Coed Team
7 Eric Krathwohl 149 1:37:51 Ironman 60+
8 Kevin Doherty 144 1:37:58 Ironman 50+
9 3 Fun Dudes 132 1:41:04 All Male Team
10 Adam Prata 128 1:42:41 Ironman 40+
11 Rob Ruffin 147 1:43:11 Ironman 40+
12 Here Comes Trouble 125 1:44:29 Family Team
13 Travis Cycle 136 1:45:46 All Male Team
14 Tyros 138 1:47:37 All Male Team
15 Anthony Velleco 163 1:49:45 Ironman 40+
16 John Saville 119 1:52:45 Ironman 50+
17 *Sarah Swift 137 1:52:56 Ironwoman 50+
18 Mike Schmitt 121 1:53:18 Ironman 30+
19 Don Bonner 157 1:53:41 Ironman 50+
20 Jeff Hyman 115 1:54:03 Ironman 60+
21 Telio Leal 155 1:54:20 Ironman 30+
22 Ted Coyle 173 1:54:49 Ironman 50+
23 Kathy Jacques 166 1:54:57 Ironwoman 50+
24 Todd Andrews 124 1:55:17 Ironman 50+
25 Steve Trojano 152 1:55:34 Ironman 50+
26 Sean Patrick McSheffrey 111 1:58:14 Ironman 40+
27 Richie's Raiders 116 1:59:22 Coed Team
28 Maryanne Hirschy 102 1:59:23 Ironwoman < 30
29 Frida Fighters 127 1:59:30 All Female Team
30 Bill Marshall 107 1:59:52 Ironman 50+
31 Nicholas Hamlet 174 2:00:08 Ironman 30+
32 Tim Greene 150 2:01:25 Ironman 50+
33 Hoffman duo 140 2:02:44 Coed Team
34 Drew Turnbull 141 2:03:21 Ironman 50+
35 Team Flaherty 103 2:03:54 Family Team
36 Team Blanchard 130 2:03:55 Family Team
37 Triplex 110 2:05:24 Coed Team
38 Donnie Martin 109 2:05:25 Ironman 50+

39 Philip Brooks 143 2:06:14 Ironman 60+
40 UCHOVU Yellow 168 2:06:40 All Male Team
41 Thomas Walsh 162 2:07:05 Ironman 40+
42 Todd Ebinger 148 2:07:31 Ironman 40+
43 Anna Neely 133 2:07:43 Ironwoman < 30
44 Jonathan Jacobs 145 2:08:53 Ironman 40+
45 UCHOVU Blue 170 2:09:04 All Male Team
46 Stephanie Jung 104 2:09:20 Ironwoman 30+
47 Paul Mulholland 112 2:11:09 Ironman 50+
48 Coolidge Corner Jones 156 2:11:44 Coed Team
49 Faith Tobon 118 2:12:04 Ironwoman 40+
50 Minnucci 135 2:12:06 Coed Team
51 Robert O'Connor 164 2:13:42 Ironman 60+
52 Angela Dolloff 165 2:15:23 Ironwoman 50+
53 Jackie Congdon 131 2:16:58 Ironwoman 40+
54 Lance Hayes 101 2:17:09 Ironman 40+
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55 Kevin Owen 161 2:17:15 Ironman 30+
56 Jeremy Palladino 172 2:17:49 Ironman < 30
57 UCHOVU Green 169 2:18:34 All Male Team
58 Deborah Calderara 122 2:19:25 Ironwoman 50+
59 Catherine Spaziani 123 2:19:37 Ironwoman 50+
60 Darcie Fisher 146 2:19:44 Ironwoman 40+
61 Dan Koenig 129 2:21:07 Ironman 30+
62 John Fernandes 158 2:23:11 Ironman 50+
63 Cheryl White 154 2:23:26 Ironwoman 50+
64 IFB's 139 2:23:38 Corporate Team
65 Kevin Kelley 151 2:27:48 Ironman 50+
66 UCHOVU Red 167 2:30:41 Family Team
67 +Joyce Marshall 108 2:34:29 Ironwoman 50+
68 Kristen Perry 114 2:36:49 Ironwoman < 30
69 Northeast Lightning Bolts 117 2:48:04 All Female Team
70 The CatCows 106 2:54:20 Coed Team
71 Charlie Billings 142 3:30:00 Ironman 50+

* Overall Female Winner

** Overall Male Winner

*** Overall Team Winner

2015 DW Field Triathlon Winners by Division

Plc Team Name Team # Finish Division Name
1 Jeremy Palladino 172 2:17:49 Ironman < 30
1 Mike Schmitt 121 1:53:18 Ironman 30+
2 Telio Leal 155 1:54:20 Ironman 30+
3 Nicholas Hamlet 174 2:00:08 Ironman 30+
4 Kevin Owen 161 2:17:15 Ironman 30+
5 Dan Koenig 129 2:21:07 Ironman 30+
1 Adam Prata 128 1:42:41 Ironman 40+
2 **David Gauthier 159 1:31:49 Ironman 40+
3 Rob Ruffin 147 1:43:11 Ironman 40+
4 Anthony Velleco 163 1:49:45 Ironman 40+
5 Sean Patrick McSheffrey 111 1:58:14 Ironman 40+
6 Thomas Walsh 162 2:07:05 Ironman 40+
7 Todd Ebinger 148 2:07:31 Ironman 40+
8 Jonathan Jacobs 145 2:08:53 Ironman 40+
9 Lance Hayes 101 2:17:09 Ironman 40+
1 Wesley DaNering 171 1:34:21 Ironman 50+
2 Kevin Doherty 144 1:37:58 Ironman 50+
3 John Saville 119 1:52:45 Ironman 50+
4 Don Bonner 157 1:53:41 Ironman 50+
5 Ted Coyle 173 1:54:49 Ironman 50+
6 Todd Andrews 124 1:55:17 Ironman 50+
7 Steve Trojano 152 1:55:34 Ironman 50+
8 Bill Marshall 107 1:59:52 Ironman 50+
9 Tim Greene 150 2:01:25 Ironman 50+
10 Drew Turnbull 141 2:03:21 Ironman 50+
11 Donnie Martin 109 2:05:25 Ironman 50+
12 Paul Mulholland 112 2:11:09 Ironman 50+
13 John Fernandes 158 2:23:11 Ironman 50+
14 Kevin Kelley 151 2:27:48 Ironman 50+
15 Charlie Billings 142 3:30:00 Ironman 50+
1 Eric Krathwohl 149 1:37:51 Ironman 60+
2 Jeff Hyman 115 1:54:03 Ironman 60+
3 Philip Brooks 143 2:06:14 Ironman 60+
4 Robert O'Connor 164 2:13:42 Ironman 60+
1 Maryanne Hirschy 102 1:59:23 Ironwoman < 30
2 Anna Neely 133 2:07:43 Ironwoman < 30
3 Kristen Perry 114 2:36:49 Ironwoman < 30
1 Stephanie Jung 104 2:09:20 Ironwoman 30+

1 Faith Tobon 118 2:12:04 Ironwoman 40+
2 Jackie Congdon 131 2:16:58 Ironwoman 40+
3 Darcie Fisher 146 2:19:44 Ironwoman 40+
1 Kathy Jacques 166 1:54:57 Ironwoman 50+
2 *Sarah Swift 137 1:52:56 Ironwoman 50+
3 Angela Dolloff 165 2:15:23 Ironwoman 50+
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4 Deborah Calderara 122 2:19:25 Ironwoman 50+
5 Catherine Spaziani 123 2:19:37 Ironwoman 50+
6 Cheryl White 154 2:23:26 Ironwoman 50+
7 +Joyce Marshall 108 2:34:29 Ironwoman 50+
1 IFB's 139 2:23:38 Corporate Team
1 430 Main 120 1:30:39 All Male Team
2 ***Sisu 160 1:27:00 All Male Team
3 Tasmanian Devils 126 1:33:06 All Male Team
4 3 Fun Dudes 132 1:41:04 All Male Team
5 Travis Cycle 136 1:45:46 All Male Team
6 Tyros 138 1:47:37 All Male Team
7 UCHOVU Yellow 168 2:06:40 All Male Team
8 UCHOVU Blue 170 2:09:04 All Male Team
9 UCHOVU Green 169 2:18:34 All Male Team
1 Frida Fighters 127 1:59:30 All Female Team
2 Northeast Lightning Bolts 117 2:48:04 All Female Team
1 Never Miss A Hand-Off 105 1:36:13 Coed Team
2 Richie's Raiders 116 1:59:22 Coed Team
3 Hoffman duo 140 2:02:44 Coed Team
4 Triplex 110 2:05:24 Coed Team
5 Coolidge Corner Jones 156 2:11:44 Coed Team
6 Minnucci 135 2:12:06 Coed Team
7 The CatCows 106 2:54:20 Coed Team
1 Here Comes Trouble 125 1:44:29 Family Team
2 Team Flaherty 103 2:03:54 Family Team
3 Team Blanchard 130 2:03:55 Family Team
4 UCHOVU Red 167 2:30:41 Family Team

2015 DW Field Triathlon Overall Bike Split Results

Team Name Team # Bike Split Division Name
430 Main 120 0:37:18 All Male Team
Sisu 160 0:38:50 All Male Team
David Gauthier 159 0:38:51 Ironman 40+
Never Miss A Hand-Off 105 0:40:29 Coed Team
Rob Ruffin 147 0:41:24 Ironman 40+
Don Bonner 157 0:41:27 Ironman 50+
Wesley DaNering 171 0:41:28 Ironman 50+
Kevin Doherty 144 0:41:30 Ironman 50+
Jonathan Jacobs 145 0:41:43 Ironman 40+
Tasmanian Devils 126 0:41:54 All Male Team
Here Comes Trouble 125 0:42:01 Family Team
Eric Krathwohl 149 0:42:11 Ironman 60+
Adam Prata 128 0:42:35 Ironman 40+
Anthony Velleco 163 0:44:15 Ironman 40+
Ted Coyle 173 0:44:17 Ironman 50+
Mike Schmitt 121 0:45:21 Ironman 30+
Travis Cycle 136 0:46:02 All Male Team
Steve Trojano 152 0:46:07 Ironman 50+
Telio Leal 155 0:46:26 Ironman 30+
Stephanie Jung 104 0:46:38 Ironwoman 30+
Bill Marshall 107 0:46:55 Ironman 50+
Drew Turnbull 141 0:47:07 Ironman 50+
Kathy Jacques 166 0:47:21 Ironwoman 50+
Sarah Swift 137 0:47:22 Ironwoman 50+
Tim Greene 150 0:47:43 Ironman 50+
Paul Mulholland 112 0:47:44 Ironman 50+
Todd Andrews 124 0:47:54 Ironman 50+
Nicholas Hamlet 174 0:48:01 Ironman 30+
Sean Patrick McSheffrey 111 0:49:24 Ironman 40+
Hoffman duo 140 0:49:26 Coed Team
Jeff Hyman 115 0:50:22 Ironman 60+
John Saville 119 0:50:25 Ironman 50+
UCHOVU Yellow 168 0:51:02 All Male Team
Thomas Walsh 162 0:51:08 Ironman 40+
Todd Ebinger 148 0:51:15 Ironman 40+
Maryanne Hirschy 102 0:51:34 Ironwoman < 30
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3 Fun Dudes 132 0:51:36 All Male Team
Frida Fighters 127 0:51:42 All Female Team

Richie's Raiders 116 0:51:51 Coed Team
Tyros 138 0:52:13 All Male Team
Robert O'Connor 164 0:52:19 Ironman 60+
Triplex 110 0:52:26 Coed Team
Philip Brooks 143 0:53:37 Ironman 60+
Kevin Kelley 151 0:53:46 Ironman 50+
Team Blanchard 130 0:53:50 Family Team
Team Flaherty 103 0:53:54 Family Team
John Fernandes 158 0:54:12 Ironman 50+
Kevin Owen 161 0:54:56 Ironman 30+
Faith Tobon 118 0:55:22 Ironwoman 40+
Lance Hayes 101 0:55:26 Ironman 40+
Anna Neely 133 0:56:08 Ironwoman < 30
Donnie Martin 109 0:56:11 Ironman 50+
Minnucci 135 0:56:57 Coed Team
Angela Dolloff 165 0:58:10 Ironwoman 50+
Jeremy Palladino 172 0:58:51 Ironman < 30
Cheryl White 154 1:00:36 Ironwoman 50+
Jackie Congdon 131 1:00:41 Ironwoman 40+
Deborah Calderara 122 1:01:03 Ironwoman 50+
Kristen Perry 114 1:02:02 Ironwoman < 30
Coolidge Corner Jones 156 1:02:31 Coed Team
Darcie Fisher 146 1:03:44 Ironwoman 40+
Catherine Spaziani 123 1:03:51 Ironwoman 50+
UCHOVU Green 169 1:04:09 All Male Team
Dan Koenig 129 1:04:59 Ironman 30+
IFB's 139 1:05:30 Corporate Team
UCHOVU Red 167 1:07:32 Family Team
+Joyce Marshall 108 1:11:22 Ironwoman 50+
The CatCows 106 1:12:44 Coed Team
UCHOVU Blue 170 1:15:43 All Male Team
Northeast Lightning Bolts 117 1:31:38 All Female Team
Charlie Billings 142 1:41:17 Ironman 50+

 + Did 5 bike laps

2015 DW Field Triathlon Overall Boat Split Results

Team Name Team # Boat Split Division Name
Sisu 160 0:21:43 All Male Team
Wesley DaNering 171 0:22:10 Ironman 50+
3 Fun Dudes 132 0:22:34 All Male Team
Tasmanian Devils 126 0:23:01 All Male Team
David Gauthier 159 0:26:28 Ironman 40+
Tyros 138 0:26:31 All Male Team
430 Main 120 0:26:32 All Male Team
Eric Krathwohl 149 0:27:24 Ironman 60+
Tim Greene 150 0:27:52 Ironman 50+
Adam Prata 128 0:27:57 Ironman 40+
Jeff Hyman 115 0:28:02 Ironman 60+
Kevin Doherty 144 0:28:50 Ironman 50+
Travis Cycle 136 0:29:01 All Male Team
Never Miss A Hand-Off 105 0:29:11 Coed Team
Frida Fighters 127 0:29:12 All Female Team
UCHOVU Blue 170 0:29:54 All Male Team
Steve Trojano 152 0:29:57 Ironman 50+
Don Bonner 157 0:30:28 Ironman 50+
Anthony Velleco 163 0:30:29 Ironman 40+
Bill Marshall 107 0:31:04 Ironman 50+
Richie's Raiders 116 0:31:18 Coed Team
Coolidge Corner Jones 156 0:31:20 Coed Team
Rob Ruffin 147 0:31:26 Ironman 40+
Sarah Swift 137 0:31:48 Ironwoman 50+
John Fernandes 158 0:31:48 Ironman 50+
Mike Schmitt 121 0:32:09 Ironman 30+
Hoffman duo 140 0:32:34 Coed Team
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Triplex 110 0:32:52 Coed Team
Todd Andrews 124 0:33:05 Ironman 50+
Northeast Lightning Bolts 117 0:33:13 All Female Team
Telio Leal 155 0:33:19 Ironman 30+
Anna Neely 133 0:33:21 Ironwoman < 30
Sean Patrick McSheffrey 111 0:33:24 Ironman 40+
John Saville 119 0:33:27 Ironman 50+
Maryanne Hirschy 102 0:33:31 Ironwoman < 30
UCHOVU Yellow 168 0:33:57 All Male Team
Team Flaherty 103 0:33:58 Family Team
Donnie Martin 109 0:33:58 Ironman 50+

Here Comes Trouble 125 0:33:59 Family Team
Team Blanchard 130 0:34:02 Family Team
Thomas Walsh 162 0:34:07 Ironman 40+
Philip Brooks 143 0:34:19 Ironman 60+
Kathy Jacques 166 0:34:20 Ironwoman 50+
Stephanie Jung 104 0:35:25 Ironwoman 30+
UCHOVU Green 169 0:35:42 All Male Team
Dan Koenig 129 0:35:50 Ironman 30+
Faith Tobon 118 0:35:51 Ironwoman 40+
Minnucci 135 0:35:57 Coed Team
Kevin Kelley 151 0:36:29 Ironman 50+
Joyce Marshall 108 0:36:37 Ironwoman 50+
Lance Hayes 101 0:37:01 Ironman 40+
IFB's 139 0:37:17 Coporate Team
Drew Turnbull 141 0:37:18 Ironman 50+
Kevin Owen 161 0:37:23 Ironman 30+
Todd Ebinger 148 0:37:25 Ironman 40+
Charlie Billings 142 0:38:28 Ironman 50+
Angela Dolloff 165 0:38:37 Ironwoman 50+
Jeremy Palladino 172 0:39:10 Ironman < 30
Deborah Calderara 122 0:39:11 Ironwoman 50+
Jackie Congdon 131 0:39:18 Ironwoman 40+
Cheryl White 154 0:39:39 Ironwoman 50+
Nicholas Hamlet 174 0:39:44 Ironman 30+
Darcie Fisher 146 0:40:00 Ironwoman 40+
Catherine Spaziani 123 0:40:15 Ironwoman 50+
The CatCows 106 0:40:31 Coed Team
UCHOVU Red 167 0:40:58 Family Team
Jonathan Jacobs 145 0:41:31 Ironman 40+
Robert O'Connor 164 0:41:36 Ironman 60+
Ted Coyle 173 0:42:18 Ironman 50+
Paul Mulholland 112 0:44:00 Ironman 50+
Kristen Perry 114 0:44:03 Ironwoman < 30

2015 DW Field Triathlon Overall Run Split Results

Team Name Team # Run Split Division Name
UCHOVU Blue 170 0:23:27 All Male Team
Sisu 160 0:26:27 All Male Team
David Gauthier 159 0:26:30 Ironman 40+
Never Miss A Hand-Off 105 0:26:33 Coed Team
430 Main 120 0:26:49 All Male Team
3 Fun Dudes 132 0:26:54 All Male Team
Kevin Doherty 144 0:27:38 Ironman 50+
Tasmanian Devils 126 0:28:11 All Male Team
Ted Coyle 173 0:28:14 Ironman 50+
Eric Krathwohl 149 0:28:16 Ironman 60+
Here Comes Trouble 125 0:28:29 Family Team
Tyros 138 0:28:53 All Male Team
John Saville 119 0:28:53 Ironman 50+
Rob Ruffin 147 0:30:21 Ironman 40+
Travis Cycle 136 0:30:43 All Male Team
Wesley DaNering 171 0:30:43 Ironman 50+
Adam Prata 128 0:32:09 Ironman 40+
Nicholas Hamlet 174 0:32:23 Ironman 30+
Kathy Jacques 166 0:33:16 Ironwoman 50+
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Sarah Swift 137 0:33:46 Ironwoman 50+
Todd Andrews 124 0:34:18 Ironman 50+
Maryanne Hirschy 102 0:34:18 Ironwoman < 30
Telio Leal 155 0:34:35 Ironman 30+
Anthony Velleco 163 0:35:01 Ironman 40+
Donnie Martin 109 0:35:16 Ironman 50+
Sean Patrick McSheffrey 111 0:35:26 Ironman 40+
Catherine Spaziani 123 0:35:31 Ironwoman 50+
Jeff Hyman 115 0:35:39 Ironman 60+
Mike Schmitt 121 0:35:48 Ironman 30+
Darcie Fisher 146 0:36:00 Ironwoman 40+
Team Flaherty 103 0:36:02 Family Team
Team Blanchard 130 0:36:03 Family Team
Richie's Raiders 116 0:36:13 Coed Team
Jackie Congdon 131 0:36:59 Ironwoman 40+
Coolidge Corner Jones 156 0:37:53 Coed Team
Anna Neely 133 0:38:14 Ironwoman < 30
Philip Brooks 143 0:38:18 Ironman 60+
Frida Fighters 127 0:38:36 All Female Team

Angela Dolloff 165 0:38:36 Ironwoman 50+
UCHOVU Green 169 0:38:43 All Male Team
Todd Ebinger 148 0:38:51 Ironman 40+
Drew Turnbull 141 0:38:56 Ironman 50+
Deborah Calderara 122 0:39:11 Ironwoman 50+
Minnucci 135 0:39:12 Coed Team
Paul Mulholland 112 0:39:25 Ironman 50+
Steve Trojano 152 0:39:30 Ironman 50+
Robert O'Connor 164 0:39:47 Ironman 60+
Jeremy Palladino 172 0:39:48 Ironman < 30
Triplex 110 0:40:06 Coed Team
Dan Koenig 129 0:40:18 Ironman 30+
Hoffman duo 140 0:40:44 Coed Team
Faith Tobon 118 0:40:51 Ironwoman 40+
IFB's 139 0:40:51 Corporate Team
UCHOVU Yellow 168 0:41:41 All Male Team
Don Bonner 157 0:41:46 Ironman 50+
Thomas Walsh 162 0:41:50 Ironman 40+
Bill Marshall 107 0:41:53 Ironman 50+
UCHOVU Red 167 0:42:11 Family Team
Cheryl White 154 0:43:11 Ironwoman 50+
Northeast Lightning Bolts 117 0:43:13 All Female Team
Lance Hayes 101 0:44:42 Ironman 40+
Kevin Owen 161 0:44:56 Ironman 30+
Jonathan Jacobs 145 0:45:39 Ironman 40+
Tim Greene 150 0:45:50 Ironman 50+
Joyce Marshall 108 0:46:30 Ironwoman 50+
Stephanie Jung 104 0:47:17 Ironwoman 30+
Kristen Perry 114 0:50:44 Ironwoman < 30
John Fernandes 158 0:57:11 Ironman 50+
Kevin Kelley 151 0:57:33 Ironman 50+
The CatCows 106 1:01:05 Coed Team
Charlie Billings 142 1:10:15 Ironman 50+

* Overall Female Winner

** Overall Male Winner

*** Overall Team Winner
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